Achieve more
SMC round and tie rod cylinders
SMC has been at the forefront of pneumatic technology for
over 60 years, offering customers an unrivalled range of
energy efficient air cylinders that deliver a solution for every
need.
We are here to support you every step of the way, thanks to
our European wide team of experts and quick delivery times,

L B20 40 VCN85DC
a c db e f g h i j
How to order
Double acting, single rod
Discover all C85 options:
c85.smc.eu
c Bore size
8 8 mm
10 10 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
a Built-in magnet
— None
D Built in magnet
Basic (Integrated clevis)
Boss-cut/Basic
Double end
boss-cut
Head cover
axial port
h
i
j
c85.smc.eu
7
ISO cylinder – C85 Series
SMC round and tie rod cylinders
d Standard strokes
Bore size
Ø [mm]
Standard stroke [mm] 2) 4) Max. stroke 3)
[mm]
8 1)
10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100
200
10
40012 10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160,
20016
20 10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160,
200, 250, 300
1000
25
1)  Not available with air cushion.
2)  Other strokes are available on request.
3)  For exceeding the standard stroke range, it will be available as a
special order (-X2018).
4)  The minimum stroke with air cushion is 25 mm.
f Rod boot (Ø 20, Ø 25 only)
— Without rod boot
J Nylon tarpaulin (One end)
K Heat resistant tarpaulin (One end)
h Accessory
— Nonbe
V Rod end
W Double knuckle joint
i Auto switch mounting type 1)
A Rail mounting
B Band mounting
1) The symbol is “—” for no magnet.
g Mounting bracket
— None
L Single foot
M Double foot
G Flange
U Trunnion
N Clevis
Applicable mounting bracket
Action

— None
D Built in magnet
How to order Discover all C95 options:
c95.smc.eu
c95.smc.eu
14 For dimensions and other details refer to general
catalogue of each series at www.smc.eu
Air cylinder
CM2 Series
A   Fit CM2 to your application
requirements – big range of variations
A   Shorter total length – when using female
rod end and/or with boss-cut type
A   Improve your mounting freedom –
Various mounting bracket options
A   Minimum operating pressure: 0.05 MP a
A   ATEX compliant version for explosive atmospheres
A   Strokes up to 2000 mm
A   Cushioning
- Air cushion
- Rubber bumper
Main features
The all rounder
Benefits
Rod end modification
Short delivery times (European
manufacturing)
H1
X
L
30°
15
Air cylinder – CM2 Series
SMC round and tie rod cylinders
A   Single acting
A   Double rod
A   Non-rotating rod
A   Direct mounting
A   Centralised piping
A   With end lock
A   Smooth cylinder
A   Low speed (5 to 50 mm/s)
A   Short type standard (CM3)
A   Water resistant option
Compact auto switch available
A   Stainless Steel
A   Heat resistant
A   Cupper and zinc free version
Compatible with secondary batteries
Speed controllers
Bore size Ø
[mm]
Port size Ø tube
Speed controller with
one touch fitting
Speed controller with
indicator
Compact speed
controller. Right side
Compact speed
controller. Left side
20
M5 4 AS1201F-M5-04A AS1201FS-M5-04A JAS-LEA04-M5 JAS-LEB04-M5
25
32
40
20
1/8 6 AS2201F-01-06SA AS2201FS-01-06S JAS-LEA06-01S JAS-LEB06-01S
25
32

JCDM
ba c e fd g
How to order
Without auto switch
With auto switch
Discover all JCM options:
jcm.smc.eu
e Standard strokes
Bore size
Ø [mm]
Standard stroke [mm] 1)
20
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250,
300
25
32
40
1)  Intermediate strokes not listed above are produced
upon receipt of order. The minimum stroke is 25 mm.
c Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
d Port thread type
— M5
TR Rc1/8
TN NPT1/8b Mounting
BZ
Basic (Female thread on rod cover)
B
Basic (Female thread on both covers)
M
Male thread on both covers
MZ
Male thread on rod cover
a  With auto switch
(Built in magnet)
g Mounting nut
— None
D With mounting nut (1 pc.) 1)
1)  For M and MZ only.
Mounting nut is shipped together with the product, but not
assembled.
f Rod end thread
— Male rod end
F Female rod end
Bore size Ø [mm] 20 25 32 40
Type Pneumatic
Action Double Acting, Single Rod
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.0 MPa
Max. operating pressure 0.7 MPa 2)
Min. operating pressure 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 °C to 60 °C (No freezing)
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Stroke length tolerance +2.0
                   0   mm
Piston speed 1) 50 to 500 mm/s 2)
Cushion Rubber bumper
Allowable kinetic
energy [J]
Male thread
0.11 J 0.18 J
0.29 J
0.52 J
Female thread 0.18 J
Specifications